
12/19/2016 Service Notice For Case: 16-1309-GA-UNC 

CASE NUMBER: 16-1309-GA-UNC 
CASE DESCRIPTION: Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc 
DATE OF SERVICE: 12^)^/2016 
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: jQ^/^t / QL̂ WQ 

Sign Here: 

PARTY OF RECORD 

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO ESTC 
BROOKE E LESLIE 
290 W NATIONWIDE BLVD 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-460-5558 
Email:BLESLIE@NISOURCE.COM 

APPLICANT 
ATTORNEY 

NONE 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

none 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

l o w . Broad St., 18thFL 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us 

*Williams, Jamie Ms. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
l ow . Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9547 

Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov 

*Piacentino, Gina M Ms. 
The Weldele & Piacentino Law Group Co., LPA 
88 E. Broad Street 
Suite 1560 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-221-0800 
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12/19/2016 Service Notice For Case: 16-130a-GA-UNC 

Fax:614-388-5533 
Email: gpiacentino@wp-lawgroup. com 

none *Petmcci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, PO. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetmcci@vorys.com 

none *Hight, Debra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43231 
Phone:614-466-0469 
Email;Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us 

none TISCHLER, BETH 
CITY OF MAUMEE 
400 CONANT STREET 

MAUMEE,OH 43537 
Phone:419-897-7070 
Email:TISCHLER-BETH@MAUMEE.ORG 

none *Endsley, Chad A Mr. 
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation, Inc. 
280 N. High St, 6th Floor 
P.O. Box 182383 
Columbus,OH 43218 
Phone:614-256-8258 

Fax:614-246-8658 
Email:cendsley@ofbf.org 

none 

none 
fi le:///C :/disReports/t6-1309ServiceNotice.htm I 

*Allwein, Christopher J. Mr. 
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter, LPA 
65 East State Street 
Suite 1800 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)462-5400 
Fax:614-464-2634 
Email:callwein@keglerbrown.com 

*MacDonald, Cheryl A 
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12/19/2016 Service Notice For Case: 16-1309-GA-UNC 

NiSource Inc. 

290 W. Nationwide Blvd. 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-460-6855 
Fax:614-460-8403 
Email:cmacdonald(5)nisource.com 

none *Hays, Thomas R. Mr. 

8355 ISLAND LN 

MAINESVILLE,OH 45039-9537 

Phone:(419)410-7069 
Email:trhayslaw@gmail.com 

none *Mooney, Colleen L 
OPAE 
PO Box 12451 

Columbus,OH 43212-2451 

Phone:614-488-5739 
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org 

none *Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614)227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com 

none *Brigner, Gina L Ms. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
l o w . Broad, 18th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-644-0684 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:brigner@occ.state.oh.us 

none *Williams, Jamie Ms. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
l o w . Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9547 
Emaihjamie. williams@occ.ohio.gov 
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12/19/2016 

none 

Service Notice For Case: 16-1309-GA-UNC 

•Miller, Vesta R 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 
Email: Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Scott, Tonnetta Ms. 
Ohio Attomey General 
30 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-4395 

Fax:(614)466-4395 
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov 

none * Spencer, Ken Mr. 
Armstrong & Okey, Inc. 
222 East Town Street 
2nd Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email :kspencer@aando. com 

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr. 
IGS Energy 
6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5069 
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com 

none 

none 

*Keeton, Kimberly L 
Ohio Attomey General's Office 
Public Utilities Section 
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-4397 
Fax:(614)644-8764 
Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us 

*Fleisher, Madeline 
Environmental Law and Policy Center 

21 W Broad St., Suite 500 
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12/19/2016 Service Notice For Case: 16-1309-GA-UNC 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-670-5586 
Email: mfleisher@elpc. org 

none *Settineri, Michael J. Mr. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 
Emaihmj settineri@vorys. com 

none *Vickers, Justin M Mr. 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive 
Suite 1600 

Chicago,IL 60601 
Phone:312-795-3736 
Email :j vickers@elpc.org 

INTERVENOR 
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY NONE 
MOONEY COLLEEN L 
1431MULFORDRD 

COLUMBUS,OH 43212 
Email:CMOONEY2@COLUMBUS.RR.COM 

SYLVANIA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT NONE 

LAURA SAUBER 
4747 N HOLLAND SYLVANIA RD 

SYLVANIA,OH 43560 
Phone:(419)824-8520 

PARTY OF RECORD 
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 

CITY OF MAUMEE NONE 
BETH TISCHIER 
400 CONANT STREET 
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12/19/2016 Service Notice For Case: 16-1309-GA-UNC 

MAUMEE,OH 43537 
Phone:419-897-7117 
Email:TISCHIER-BETH@MAUMEE.ORG 
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